

House of Lords Reform Bill [HL]

RUNNING LIST OF ALL AMENDMENTS IN COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE HOUSE

Tabled up to and including

28 February 2017

[Sheets HL Bill 22(a) to (b)]

Clause 1

LORD TREFGARNE
THE EARL OF CAITHNESS

Lord Trefgarne gives notice of his intention to oppose the Question that Clause 1 stand part of the Bill.

Clause 2

LORD NORTON OF LOUTH

Page 1, line 20, leave out paragraph (c)

Page 1, line 21, leave out paragraph (d)

Clause 3

LORD NORTON OF LOUTH

Page 2, line 9, leave out from “region” to end of line 21 and insert “shall be determined by regulations made by the Secretary of State, stipulating the nine electoral regions and allocating the number to each region based on the number of people on the electoral register for that region, and with the allocation reviewed every 10 years.”

Page 2, line 22, leave out subsection (4)

Clause 4

LORD NORTON OF LOUTH

Page 3, line 1, leave out “may” and insert “shall”

Clause 4 - continued

Lord Norton of Louth gives notice of his intention to oppose the Question that Clause 4 stand part of the Bill.

Clause 5

LORD NORTON OF LOUTH

Page 3, line 10, leave out “in Northern Ireland”

Clause 10

LORD NORTON OF LOUTH

Page 4, line 9, leave out “fourth” and insert “fifth”

Page 4, line 13, leave out subsection (4)

Clause 11

LORD NORTON OF LOUTH

Page 4, line 21, leave out “four” and insert “five”

Page 4, line 31, leave out paragraph (c) and insert—

“(c) the number of committees of which the member is a member, and the attendance of the member at each committee,”

Clause 12

LORD NORTON OF LOUTH

Page 5, line 15, at end insert—

- “() Peers entitled to sit but not vote under section 12(2) and 12(3) shall be entitled to vote in elections of members of the House of Commons.
- () Peers ceasing to be members of the House of Lords under this Act shall be entitled to vote in elections of members of the House of Commons.”

After Clause 13

LORD NORTON OF LOUTH

Insert the following new Clause—

“Consequential amendments

The Parliament Acts 1911 and 1949 are hereby repealed.”